
CLUB SHOW 2008  

  2008-09-20 CSK Club Show, Kolmården 

Domare: 

Hanar: Sally Wyatt 

Tikar: Leslie Spencer 

(127 vuxna 50 valpar) 
Foto: Anna Johansson 

 

BIS  

Apelhöjdens Shenandoa  

äg: Gunilla Eriksson  

Bästa Hane: 

1. CERT BIS-R Sätra's Frodo 

2. Zebas Cognac 

3. Allert's Apollo 

4. Ch Caseins Calabria 

R. Häljans Dancing Future 

BIS-R  

Sätra's Frodo  

äg: Veronica Johansson 

Bästa Tik: 

1. CERT BIS Apelhöjdens Shenandoa 

2. Pansy's Sweet and Salty 

3. Manaca's It's All In The Name 

4. Ch Manaca's Undesigned Dream 

R. Honeywater's Happiness Like Jam 

  

  

Juniorklass  

1. CK Allert's Apollo 

2. CK High Style vom Schloss Hellenstein 

3. CK Charbonnel Blue'n Yellow 



4. CK Sätra's Jive 

R. HP Choc Ice On A Night Like This 

Unghundsklass 

1. CK Zebas Conjac 

2. CK Häljans Dancing Future 

3. CK Manaca's Live Long And Prosper 

4. HP Maxi Mates Flying Dutchman 

R. HP Line Sam Nothing's Gonna Stop Us Now    

Jaktklass 

1. CK Leelekis Acanthus 

Öppenklass 

1. CK Sätra's Frodo 

2. CK Bright Mornings Spyman 

3. CK Murbräckans Paparazzi 

4. CK Manaca's Fellow Feeling 

R. CK Paisleys Time To Look Forward 

Championklass 

1. CK Ch Caseins Calabria 

2. CK Ch Quilmhair Innis-Dubh 

3. CK Ch Manaca's Beat About The Bush 

4. Ch Paisley's Rumour 

R. Ch Gracewood's Magic Friend 

Veteranklass 

1. CK Ch Vignett's Masterpiece 

2. CK Ch Quettadene Lancelot 

3. HP Westerner Way To Go 

4. HP Manaca's Good Old Fashioned 

Juniorklass 

1. CK Apelhöjdens Shenandoa 

2. CK Madonna 

3. CK Sätra's Samba 

4. CK Westerner Rainproof 

R. HP Fieldpal Miss Blueberry 

Unghundsklass 

1. CK Pansy's Sweet And Salty 

2. CK Manaca's It's All In The Name 

3. CK Manaca's Join The Joyride 

4. CK Häljans Dancing Princess 

R. Gracewood's Monkey Business 

Jaktklass 

- 

Öppenklass 

1. CK Honeywater's Happiness Like Jam 

2. CK Winline's Happy Girl 

3. CK Perchwater Blue Magic Princess 

4. CK Pansy's Flaming Hot 

R. CK Westerner Ghost Story 



Championklass 

1. CK Ch Manaca's Undesigned Dream 

2. CK Ch Musca's Play My Ding Dong 

3. CK Ch A One's Fingers Crossed 

4. CK Ch Dualdigni's Kidney Bean 

R. Ch Wineleafs Love Is In The Air 

Veteranklass 

1. CK Pansy's Sweet'N Sour 

2. CK Shakima's What A Surprice 

3. HP Gropängens Julia Roberts 

4. HP Ch Marimias Rain Drop 

  

  

Domare valpar: Rodney Wyatt 

BIR Valp I BIS-R: Jutrix White Waterlily (orr) äg: Annika Olsson  

BIM Valp I:  Dragongårdens Sunny Side of The Road (v/r) äg: Petra Junehall 

BIR Valp II BIS: Manaca's Pleased As Punsch (v/s) äg: Katarina von Brömsen  

BIM Valp II:  Westerner Step On It (blr) äg: Marie Risberg 

BIS Junior: Apelhöjdens Shenandoa (svart) äg: Gunilla  Eriksson  

BIS-R: Allert's Apollo (v/s) äg: Katarina von Brömsen 

BIS Unghund: Zebas Conjac (blr) äg: Lena Nilsson  

BIS-R: Pansy's Sweet And Salty (svart) äg: Ann Hallgren 

BIS Jakt: Leelekis Acanthus (b/t) äg: Annika Stjärneving 

BIS Veteran: Ch Vignett's Masterpiece (röd) äg Mats Berggren 

BIS-R: Pansy's Sweet'N Sour (röd) äg Ann Hallgren 

Bästa Uppfödargrupp: Kennel Manaca's, Monica Forsander 

Bästa Avelsgrupp: Paisleys Time To Look Forward (blr) äg: Jane Jarefors 

  

 


